

T. 13,300 Brigheding States, **HCENT** L'islach 20 5-5 1943 1 SECRETA AT STRATEGIC SERVICES W. 412 29 December 1945

SECRE

in mer in all a

# MENORANDUM FOR JOINT U. S. CHIEFE OF STAFF

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Colonel C. J. Gridley, GSC, Secretary, Joint U. S. Chiefs of Staff ATTINTION OF:

Bert inder

. · · ·

5 3 40

1. Shortly after Pearl Harbor, the Of-fice of Strategic Services retained the services of an English woman, Mrs. L. Hawton Sharp, who has been given the pseudonym, in discussions on the matter covered by this membrandum, of "Miss Black". She was retained for duty in Portugal for this office but circumstances required that she spend considerable time in Washington prior to her departure.

2. During the period of Miss Black's service in Washington, she met socially General B. (General Juan Louis Beigbeder y Atiense), a Spanish general, who immediately and ardently began to culti-wate Miss Slack socially. Miss Black reported to Mr. Junca Marshy, has immediate superior in OSS. that a vate Hill Slack socially. Hill Disne reported of mar-James Hurphy, her immediate superior in OSS; that a friendship with General B. could be developed if it was decode sivisable. In view of the interest of OSS in Iberia: Peninsula matters and an additional expression of interiort by G-E, Min. Mumphy apphyved Miss Black's Findenic with General B. and the securing by her, as a result of such friendship: of such information as mint be of value to 085 in its operations.

S. Information obtained by Miss Black S. Information obtained by Miss Black Comm (lemars) B. in this sammer was regularly made avail-only to Colonel Badrige of G-S.

the the ware using Miss Black for such a pumpose. First the was given to both 6-2 and the FBI are at in the following paraphrase of a cable, dated er yoth

> H. ್ರತ್ಯ

Release

# SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000

short time before the arrival of Gen Ber Minak was propared to leave on a foreign as-signment. Almost immediately upon his arrivel, B. not Black and the relationship appeared to be so favorable that Black inquired as to wither or not the contact should be sontinued. When I discovered that G-E had some interest in Gen. B. I discussed the matter with Col. To requested that Black maintain ownast so that eertain data in which 035 and 0-2 had mutual interest could be developed. abort time later when Black made application for an exit visa to go to Canada FBI chacked on Black's Securation with G-S. Gen. Kroner dischesed the subject with me and stated that he would handle the situation with FBI. Black was greated an erit visa. Later Black returned to prepare for a special foreign assignment which also involved the Gen. B. pieture. I conferred on the whole subject at length with Williams and Hoach of FBI approximately the first week in Octwhere This conversation confirmed by PRHE ST who was present. I rectamended to Reach the possi-bility of OSS and FIST using Black jointly for where we were not otherwise interested in metaining her services. Plasse refer to previous wire directing dissentinuence. When word from you arrived that the foreign assignment did not go

Simp filingenew developed that it will be impossible for Miss Slack W carry out the Original sourceing to Pertugal which had been planned for her, ar services with OSS have been terminated as of 1 De-maker 1948. She sails & for Lieben on the BS Jaca Hello ber 1945 from Philadelphia, with instructions to arrange for her sir transportation from Lisbon to Lonto arrange for mor all bransportation from Labour of Lon-den as seen as possible. She was instructed that she was note under any eirousstances, to make any contacts on be-

-----

sii

SECRET

F Baka Sabler

## SECRET

half of 058 enroute to London and that she was to report to Mr. Murphy is London for a final explanatory conversa-

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

' Ľ

ء ۽

2

Declassified and Approved

6

\$10

2013/09/1

 Charles S. Cheston Acting Assistant Director

SECRET

3 . 3 . 1 . 1

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9 OSS FORM 4001a 9 December Date Instern ien tur CAPTAIN LEE il il To: Bugbedien kn Mr. heston would like the material contained in this memo to be put in the form of a memo for the Secretary, Joint Chiefs of Staff, with an accompanying letter of transmittal which can be purely formal. This is pursuant to oral arrangements with Col. Gridley and Captain Loftin. -een es o Office of the Secretariat (9:139) Even No. rolls/. Exposure is 1/25 @f.6.3

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

# INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: Dec. 8, 1943

Beighecher 13,388

Mr. Charles Cheston TO: Major John J. McDonough SUBJECT: The General B. incident (Miss Black)

# I. Miss Black's interview with FBI - Background

Some days after Mr. Murphy's departure on October 28th, for London, Miss Black telephoned to say that a Mr. Mebley had asked her to call at the FBI for an interview. She complied with his request, and later reported to the writer that during the course of their conversation the principal subject was the matter of her exit permit for her trip to London via Lisbon. Reference, however, was made by Mr. Mebley to Mr. J. R. Murphy, and instead of stating frankly that she was employed by OSS, Miss Black answered his questions vaguely. No particular reaction on the part of Mr. Mebley was noted by Miss Black, however, and their conversation came to a polite conclusion. In the meantime, the writer had discussed Miss Black's

impending FBI visit with Mr. .ert Will, one of our X-2 men. Mr. Will actually departed for London the day before that visit took place, and on his arrival he reported our conversation to Mr.

CORET

Warphy-

The latter promptly recommended that we terminate our relations with Miss Black and cancel plans which had been drawn for her assignment in the Iberian Peninsula. Before relieving Miss Black of her duties, however, I talked to Col. Rodrigo of G-2, who said that it would be very much worthwhile to have Miss Black continue her original assignment, provided it was clear that the FBI's interest in her did not prejudice her chances of success. It was decided, therefore, not to make a final decision regarding Miss Black until she had received her Portuguese visa.

# II. Captain Loftin's call to Col. Buxton:

On Thursday, November 13th, Captain Loftin telephoned Col. Buxton and advised him that the FBI was going to lodge a formal complaint with the JCS that OSS had been in contact with General B. Col. Buxton telephoned the writer, who explained that the X-2 Branch had an indirect contact with General B. through one of cur representatives. It was pointed out to Col. Buxton that our Wiss Black had met General B. at a party soon after his arrival in this country and he immediately developed a romantic interest in her. He continued to court her ardently and was, at the time of Col. Buxton's call, still in contact with her.

Jandes F. 1

-2-

SECHET

The writer pointed out to Col. Buxton that, through Mr. Murphy, Miss Black had frequently reported pertinent information of interest regarding General B. to Col. Fodrigo of G-2. It was further stated that the writer understood that Mr. Murphy had spoken to General Strong about Miss Black's activities, and further that her connection with OSS had been cleared not long ago with the FBI.

-3-

For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R0001000300

Scinci

New York

用户,中国自己

It was further explained to Col. Buxton that Miss Black was employed with the thought in mind of sending her on an assignment to the Iberian Peninsula. The original plan was to have her leave the United States for Lisbon early in the autumn. Unfortunately her application for a Portuguese visa was slow in forthcoming and was eventually granted to her on November 26th.

III. Visit of Col. Goodfellow and the writer with Captain Loftin:

After the above facts had been reported to Col. Buxton, the writer met with Col. Goodfellow and Col. Buxton in the latter's office, and it was suggested that a visit be made to Captain Loftin. This visit was arranged, and the exact nature of eur interest in Miss Black and General B. was explained to Captain Loftin. IV. Cables to J. R. Murphy:

-4-

In view of the conflicting statements involved in the case, it was agreed that a cable be sent to Mr. Murphy asking for a detailed statement from him as to the nature of his contacts with G-2 and FBI regarding Miss Black. Accordingly, on November 19th, the following message was sent to Mr. Murphy in London (a paraphrase of SAINT cable #8061):

"We understand that the FBI has complained to the JCS that OSS has been in touch with General B. Explanation of the facts about Black's contacts with Gen. B. was made to Captain Loftin. We understand that you made Black's activities clear to the FBI and Gen. Strong who both now deny it. Please cable all details of your meeting with FBI and Gen. Strong as they concern the contacts of Black — ith Gen. B. Until this situation is straightened out we will delay deciding the matter of terminating our relationship with Black."

On November 22nd, Mr. Murphy sent the following cable in answer to the above inquiry (paraphrase of SAINT cable #8351):

Juint 1

SLUTIEI

-5-

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

### SEGULI

"A short time before the arrival of Gen. B., Black was prepared to leave on a foreign assignment. Almost immediately upon his arrival, Gen. B. met Black and the relationship appeared to be so favorable that Black inquired as to whether or not the contact should be continued. When I discovered that G-2 had some interest in Gen. B., I discussed the matter with Col. Rodrigo. He requested that Black maintain contact so that certain data in which OSS and G-2 had mutual interest could be developed. A short time later when Black made application for an exit visa to go to Canada FBI checked on Black's occupation with G-2. Gen. Kroner discussed the subject with me and stated that he would handle the situation with the FBI. Elack was granted an exit visa. Later Black returned to prepare for a special foreign assignment which also involved the Gen. B. picture. I conferred on the whole subject at length with Williams and Roach of FBI approximately the first week in October. This conversation confirmed by PRIEST who was present. I recommended to Roach the possibility of OSS and FBI using Black jointly for work in Washington in the event that Black's foreign assignment

Section Section 1 Sec. 1

-6-

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17

did not go through. I stated that we were not otherwise interested in retaining her services. Please refer to previous wire directing discontinuance. When word from you arrived that the foreign assignment did not go ahead I sent that cable."

: CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

SEGUE I

A Land A fund

### V. Visit of Mr. Cheston and the writer with Captain Loftin:

On the day following the arrival of cable #8351, Mr. Cheston and the writer again went to see Captain Loftin and showed him the above cable. He decided to do nothing further about reporting the facts to the JCS until Col. Gridley's arrival in the United States.

Later, when Col. Gridley reached Washington, the writer discussed the Black incident with Mr. Cheston and Col. Gridley. Col. Gridley then requested this report giving the facts of the case.

In the meantime, the writer, after consultation with Mr. Cheston and Col. Rodrigo, arranged to terminate Miss Black's services with OSS and this was done on Wednesday, Dec. 1. Under written orders she was given clearly to understand that she was to proceed to her home in London via Lisbon, and she was not, under any circumstances, to make any contacts on behalf of OSS enroute to London. She sailed for Lisbon on the SS JOAO BELLO on December 2nd from Philadelphia. She was instructed to arrange her air passage from there to London as soon as possible. A priority was granted her by the British prior to her departure from the USA. She was told to report to Mr. Murphy in London for a final conversation.

-17-

SECRET

د الم مرد المحمة الحاص محالية من

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09

Pakesy - 13,181

PL-11 TANK

(25)

#### 8 December 1945

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-S

Captain Cherles G. Bakesy 213 - 20th Street Santa Monica, California

See Share and the second s

Dear Captain Bakesy:

I should like to acknowledge on behalf of General Donovan, who is presently absent from the country, your latter of 2 December 1943, requesting the General's endorsement of your application for a position with the United States Maritime Service.

In view of the General's absence, and since we no longer have with us Mr. James B. Opeats whenyou also mention in your letter, I think the best thing under the circumstances would be for us to hold your letter and show it to the General upon his return. This we will be glad to de.

Very truly yours,

FOR THE DIRECTOR:

Charles S. Cheston Acting Assistant Director

BANK: BLACK

5

in services of the and " was

Santa Monica Calif. December 2 , 1943.

Colonel William J. Donovan Washington D.C.

Dear Colomel Domovan:

Mr. James B. Opsata had writen to me , over a year ago, informing me, that there was no opening for me with the Coordinator of Information Department. Since then, I was engaged in salvaging sumken ships. However, I am not so good now, in going down beyond the hundert feet mark, as sometime it is required. Therefor I am again reaching out for an other atmosphere, in which I am better fited and my experience in that line would be of greater value . For this reason I am taking the liberty of writing again soliciting your help in obtaining it.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R0

The U.S. Maritime Service has many training schools in Southern California, having thousends of young men enroled in the Merchant Marine . There is no "Shore Police" supervision over them, as there is in the Navy.

I had several conversations with Lt. Stuart L.Patton, 12th Regional Enrolling Officer, on this matter, who after inspecting my credentials as a sea-captain (sailing ships) and as an investigator, decleared that I an especialy suited for the position organizeing and directing the already proposed Merchant Marine Shore Police , in colaboration with other law enforcement agencys.

He has written to Commander H.H.Dreany, Assistant Com-

Mandant U.S. M. S. Training Organization W.S.A. National Theatre Bldg. , Washington ,25, D.C., recommending my appointment. He also suggested, that if I knew someone in Washington , who would put in a good word for me , to write immediately. Therefor I am writing this to you , hoping that you will find time calling the above Commandant , recommending my appointment. I an especially fited for the position as I am a seafaring man, having spent over 25 years before and abait the mast on large sailing ships in all parts of the world. I am well versed with the shore life of sailors and the various pit-falls prepared for them . I know the Pacific coast harbors and the officials thereof, intimately. Relative my experience as an investigator and director of police organisation., I need not tell you, as you will remember the "Bureau of Railway Intelligence", the highly efficient organization I have created for the R.R. Corporations. Relative integrity, you will also remember the Arthur, N. Sager episode. In recomending me to that position, that is to be placed in charge of a shore Police organization, and the creation of such force , I am sure that the confidence you may place in me will mot be misplaced.

I am sincerly ever at your service

Thanking you and sending you my very best wishes ,

Capt Shas & Brakesy

Capt. Chas.G.Bakesy 913 20th St. Santa Monica Calif.

Pathy Nellie B 13,183

(25)

7 December 1943

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Mrs. Mellie Barbara Batty 9301 Gedar Avenus ng Beach, California

Dear Mile. Batty:

Carl in the

Declassified and Approved For Release

In General Donovants absence, I should like to acknowledge your letter concerning the Douglas Aircraft plant at Long Boach, Callifornia. I shall show your letter to General Donovan upon his returns

10

Very truly yours,

O. C. Dosring, Jr. Lieus. Golenel, AUS

BANS: BLACK

General William J. Donovan Washington, D.C.

Dear Bill Donovan,

I want you to know of the situation in these parts proof of which (too long to give here) I have first hand after 9 months employ in Douglas Aircraft Co, Long Beach, Calif. One learns these facts from <u>inside only</u> - I had my eyes opened in receiving inspection.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

50.99 11 01/00 C 12.123

(1) The U.S.Employment Office, Long Beach and the War manpower Commission are under Nazi control.

(2) The Douglas Plant itself is operated by 5th columnists in all the key positions. The Plant Manager Huggins admitted same to me, saying: "Are so many we do not know what to do with them", when I confronted him with the sabotage that goes or. It is the most perfectly camouflaged set up imaginable.

(3) Flant Protection Officers are all "in" on it.

(4) Head of Army's Detectives Fred Onthank is a Nazi-Prussian type.

(5) The Army's Auditing Dept is a huge office of International crooks.

(6) The special Auditing Dept - here by Congressional Order to check the checkers are Nazis - headed by a stooge by name Lawrence Sawyer - I challenged him on situation - he became so mervous he had an attack of nervous hiccoughs,

(7] Inspection; both Army and Plant, is largely in hands of axis -- that is why so many plane-accidents in this country These investigations carry me afield and I have further discovered that:

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X0000

(a) The Intelligence Office of Sixth Ferrying Command Group Long Beach is axis controlled.

(b) The Anti-Aircraft is spotted with disloyal members. The same as in France awaiting the hour to rise.

(c) The press, The L.B.Sun and Fress - Telegram are owned and operated by Nazls and a regular propaganda campaign is carried on. not for this War 11 but for War 111.

(d) They are in Post offices, Schools, Churches carrying on in a way to make John Carlson's "Under Cover" a primer.

(•) "California Legislative Joint Fact-Finding Committee on Un-American Activities" of Los Angeles is doing a very questionable. work.

(f) Here is the blow: The F.B.I. in this area are <u>doing</u> <u>nothing</u>. I had the fact proven to me from many angles and so from J.Edger Hoover down, they are not doing their job. Hiding under all the talk about Juveniles Welfare, etc.

I told the Los Angeles F.B.I. They would(?) soon be taking charge of Day Nurseries, solely.

The Plant Manager told me I could do nothing, saying "If you report it to Washington to the Fresident of to the Comptroller General they will never see or hear about it.

If you wish more in detail, I can furnish it.

With best wishes,

930½ Cedar Ave. Long Beachak Calif.

Sincerely,

المالية المرادية المرادية المراجع المراجع

(Arthur comtinues in bonds in Pittsburgh.) ?/ Nellie Barbara Batty

and the state with the state of the state of

Juit Williams &. Donnan Washington - D.C. Duar Bill Domman -I want you to know of The situations in These parts - proof of which (too long to give here ) I have first hand after 9 moneto suplay in Dauglas air craft Co . hong Brack . Calif - One learns here facts form inside my - I had my eyes a ferred in receiving Inspection -(1) The U.S. Employment Office - hong Beach on the War Man power Commission are under Agi control -. (") The Daughes Placed duced in a peraled by 5-13 commists in all The key positions The Plant Manager Auggins admitter same To me. saying the so many we do not know what to do with Them - " when I confirmled him with the so balage that gave on It is The most perfectly carmon flaged set up imaginall -(3). Plant Protection officers are all in an it -(4). Head of Army's Delections Fud On Thank is a Nagi - Prusorian lype -51 The anning an eiting Dight is a huge office of Indus atomal a sko -

(6.) The special andiding Dept. here tay conquesinal non to check The checkers - are tagis . headed by a slooge by name Lawrence Danger - I challenger him on situation he became so mercans he had an attack of numeros hiccorryho -(7). Inspection, toth army & Plant, is largely in hands of axis - That is why so many plane-accidents - in This causely -Then instigations carries me a field - and I have further dis canced That (a) the Intelligence Office of Sixth Ferrying Command Group - Long Beach - is axis controllad (1) The anti-air craft is spothed with dislayal members. The same as in France - ancid ing have to rise , c) The press - The L. B. Som - Truss -Velegram we armed & specaded by Nazis and a sugular propaganda campaign is carried on - Not for this War It but for War II . d) They are in Post offices . Dehods - Churches Carrying on in a way to make John Coulsons Wader Cover " a Jumer

(E) California Ligis kaine wint Fach tunding Cammittee on Un American activities of hos augles - is doing a very Justion able work -(d) - Here is The Hans - The F. B. I \_ in This area are doing nothing - I had The fact proven to me fram many angle - and so from &. Edgar Home dawn - They are not doing Their jok -Hiding under all The Tack about Juniles - Welfare ste-1 Tore The Los Angeles F. B. I. they wants soon he taking charge of Day hussing - solily -The Plant manager Told me, I could do nothing he saying " If you report it to Washington to The Invoident - or to The Camphollus General -They will never see as hear about it -If you wish more in defait - I can formish it . With best wishes Din energy -930 & Cedar Ane -Asthe Bartona Bally Long Brach -(arthur continues in Londs) in Pitts burgh Calif -

22 13 December 1943

101111

r Pi,ou surier

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

R1. 271

The Heneroble Themas J. O'Brien The Hener of Representatives Washington, D. G.

Hy dear Mr. O'Briant

You will recall having recommended to us, in your latter of Herenbur 4, 1943, the appointment of Mr. Stephen Directs as an "investigator" with this office. We informed you, in our latter of Herenbar 19, 1943, that we would keep you informed of any action which we might take.

After 4: close study of the possibility of using in OUS 5 min of Mr. Harrott's superiouse and background, we comaluded that there: is at the present time no place in which we can use his services. This conclusion results primerily from the fact that our present requirements are confined very linguity to military personnel, except for a very for sivilians with highly specialized backgrounds.

We are, of course, retaining Mr. Barrett's a disation in our files in the event that at some future de a there any be a spot in OSS for him.

We wanth to thank you for calling Mr. Barrott to our attention.

lineeraly yours,

Q. Memord Buxton Acting Director

1380

2013/09/17

----

#### Lt. C. A. Bane, Secretariat

8 Dec 1943

13, 72

Barnit infine

Colonel E. F. Connely

Mr. Stephen R. Barrett

The Personnel Presurement Branch has notified Mr. Barrett that this service can not use his services at the present time and file on subject has been sent to Mr. Krider for file in the event at some Suture date there may be a spot in OSS for him.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

You may want to inform Representative Thomas  $J_{\pm}$  O'Brien of the action waken in this matter.

t e e

ない、「なななないないない」

بالا میں میں کی جاتی ہے۔ محصور کر چیز سال

B.F.C.

Barnett 13,199 KCFrien

4 December 1945

#### COLONEL CONNELY

After an investigation of Mr. Barrett, whose SA-1 forms are evidently on the way, could your office advise us of any decision made, or, if you wish, prepare a reply for Colonel Buxton's signature, advising Congressman B'Brien of our decision.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

C. A. Bane Lt. (jg) USER

Endine file septe Connelly

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

#### INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Gen

General William J. Donovan

DATE: October 12, 1943

Kelmedig . 1. 19

FROM: F. L. Belin

SUBJECT:

Two messages have been received from Bern, one of which seems to us to be of such importance that you may wish personally to handle its distribution. Copies of these messages are attached.

The source in Bern from which our representative obtained the information is a German who has a special connection in the Foreign Office in Berlin. Through the German in Bern, copies of telegrams and reports between the Foreign Office and various German diplomatic missions abroad have been secured. The bonafides of the German have been under investigation both in Switzerland and London since early August. In a recent cable from London, the following statement was made:

"The investigation has been finished by the appropriate British authorities as well as by our own organization. Both the material and the source stood the test and are thought to be of great value. We will send you a fuller report by pouch."

(This fuller report has not yet reached Washington.)

While the written report will doubtless make more details available, nevertheless it seems to us that the conclusion set forth in the cable above quoted is of such a favorable nature that the reports may be regarded as having a high degree of reliability.

F.L.B.

Attachments

# SECRET

# BOMBINGS USICHOCCURRED ON THE 2 and 3 of OCTUBER

1. At Kassel: Demage was done to Panser locomotives and howitzers at the Heatschel Worke. Anti-aircraft fire was heavy. No hits were made on the Junkers Worke. Production of aircraft wes interrupted at the Fieseler Worke. Fires were started and damage was done to Hansa, Funstmuchlevogt, Salamann, Opel and Spinnfaster

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

2. At Munich: Severe damage was suffered by the following: Allgemeneine Transport Gesellschaft, Schlueter Metoren, Lager Hausfischer, IG Camera Works, Dynamite Fuse Department, Rhodenstock, Roschl Glove Pactory, Steinheil Werke, Metseler Gummi Werke, Merck, Hauptbanhof, Kautermann Hisenwaren, and the stockyards and slaughterhouse.

5. At Enden: 20 bombs struck the Nordses Werfte. I submarine was badly damaged, and the construction offices and the submarine training barracks were destroyed. There was a loss in production of 50% at the Staats Werfte, and a loss of 90% at Schult und Bruns Werfte. Heavy damage was suffered by both the Sauerstoff Werke and the Norddeutsch Pass Fabrik. Traffic was interrupted for 10 days when a lock of the Jade Kanal received 5 direct hits. Water and power\_limms were cut.

BEOR 61

. :

في الله

X

S. C. Station of "

Ë,

A fortnight ago Von Ribbentrop sent Von Papen a strong message informing him that under the circumstances there is no chance of realizing his efforts toward persuading the Italians to hand the Dodecanese Islands over to Turkey voluntarily. He was instructed not to pursue this project any further. In addition Von Ribbentrop dispatched a secret message to Von Papen a few days later. This latter message was evidently an answer to an inquiry from Von Papen and was to the effect that the reported negotiations between the Russians and the Nazis are completely Mise, and that this is obviously a British propaganda move designed to influence Turkey to agree to English wishes.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

「「「「「「「「「」」」

#### NROPET



8 September 1943

CONFIDENTIAL

Captain Frank Loftin, U.S.N. The Joint Chiefs of Staff Public Realth Building Washington, D. C.

Dear Captain Loftint

BJP ;af

ð.

Declassified

mosto lowell -

Just before his departure General Donovan asked me to acknowledge for him the receipt of your letter of 4 September 1943 concerning Maoul Banet-Rivet.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000

We are certainly grateful to you for calling this officer to our extention and branches of the organization which might be interested in a man of his talents and experience are being asked to consider him for may vacancies which they may have. We will, of course, keep you informed of any developments.

Thanking you again, I am

Sincerely yours,

Q. C. Doering, Jr. Major, AUS Chief, Secretariat

CONFIDENTIAL

5 . Ala the 112000 0

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-12 .11. 12.516

### CONFIDENTIAL

THE JOINT CHIEFS OF STAFF WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

4 September, 1943

Brigadier General William J. Donovan Director of Strategic Services 25th & E Streets, N.W. Washington, D. C.

My dear General:

I am enclosing herewith a copy of a letter from Captain J. H. Everson, U.S.N. to The Secretary of the Navy, which is self-explanatory.

Captain Everson is a very close friend of mine and I value very highly his opinion. While I have never known Mr. Banet-Rivet, I have been hearing of him from Captain Everson for many years, and I think it quite possible that you might find him an exceedingly helpful individual to use in your organization.

Very sincerely,

FRANK LOFTIN Capt., U.S.N.

Enclosure:1

May. Driving -1. hurmelige the they? Logten 2 - how her. Heprison ig he moved he interested. done 27Pg/2

e Madalit

COMPLENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

FL

4 September, 1943

Brigadier General William J. Donovan Director of Strategie Services 25th & E Streets, N.W. Washington, D. C.

My dear Generals

Theloseres1

15

I am enclosing herewith a copy of a letter from Captain J. H. Everson, U.S.N. to The Secretary of the Nevy, which is self-explanatory.

Captain Everson is a very close friend of mine and I value very highly his opinion. While I have never known Mr. Banet-Rivet, I have been hearing of him from Captain Everson for many years, and I think it quite pessible that you might find him an exceedingly helpful individual to use in your organization.

Very sincerely,

FRANK LOFTIN Capt., U.S.N.

CONFERENTIAL

si t gr

INSHORE PATROL FIFTEENTH NAVAL DISTRICT29 August 1943 Balbon, Canal Zone

CONFIDENT LAL

From: Captain J. H. Everson, U.S.N. (Ret.) To: The Secretary of the Navy. Via: The Commandant, Fifteenth Naval District.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-S

Subject:

, és

濡

Raoul Banet-Rivet, Villa Monique, Chemin des Aquedues, Algiers.

1. In the belief that the growing situation in the African-Zuropean Theatres may call for dependable native assistants, and knowing one who fulfills all probable requirements, I herewith present a non of rare sharacter and ability, Raoul Banet-Rivez.

There follows a digest of the high lights of his life: He is French, of French parents, and is fifty-five. He fought throughout the last war and was decorated by his governmant for extraordinary bravery under fire. After the war he was called upon to rectify a bed national coal situation, which he accomplished successfully. When the genius Recul Dautry was appointed to revery the State Reilways he selected Benet-Rivet as his principal assistant. While putting the finishing tonemes to this, The French Line reached such a deplorable condition that immediate action to save it because imperasive, and Dautry, released him in 1911 to undertake the tank. As the operating handger of The French Line, with a fleet of some seventy-the vessels and world-wilde areasies, he reorganized the outpany, stressing "safety at sea", the raising of the low morals of officers and sea, and the similation of graft and inefficiency. Despite ag opposition from selfish sources he was progressing brilliantly in these reforms when war interfered. Early in 1940, in a last minute attempt to supply military needs, Destry was appointed Ministre des Armements and again shere Manet-Rivet as his Fight hand man. Despite their combined desperate labors the time lost by others could not be regained. During the pariod from the armistics to our African attack he operated from Marseille and Algiers to render our side all the services within his power. For erevity and other reasons I retrain from recounting illumining incidents of his dereer.

#### CONTIDENTIAL

1 . 20. 7

Subject	*
---------	---

#### Raoul Banet-Rivet, Villa Monique, Chemin des Aqueducs, Algiers.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP

3. Banet-Rivet has solicited no brief from me, and the submission of this information is my own idee. As he is a true Frenchman, passionately devoted to the welfare of France, devoid of personal ambition or desire for gain, contemptuously aloof from party spumblies and selfish "polities", and has in his heart a deep affection for the United States which he regards as his second haneland, I am convinced he will and can here we in ways known to the State Department, Naval or Militery Intelligence, or perhaps to Amgot. I wish to sephesize his integrity, intelligence, resourcefulness and versatile ability. Also, my knowledge of him is erast, based not only on an Uninterrupted intimate friendship of forty-four years, but on my opportunities to observe and check in person. I may add that he is favorably known to the Homorable William Bullitt, the Manerable Frank Murphy and Amander A. C. J. Sabalot, formerly attache at Vichy.

J. H. EVERSON

Haladadista

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R00010003000 -1 1 11 84 041# \_29 Oct 19 Gathers: Donevan would 2.1 Me St Manuel star the partitions with wiscon you Spoke Have an lizade for r. H. Sec. e And Col Rila Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X0

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R00010003000

### INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE:

Baken, (a) Mamile : 3.49

x 5 wet Perry south.

Brigadier General Donovan TO: Kenneth H. Baker FROM: SUBJECT:

1. The attached request requires your endorsement before forwarding to the Adjutant General.

2. This request represents a belated and reluctant acknowledgement on my part that there is no longer a place in OSS for me. That I am sincere in this belief is, I think, indicated by the mental punishment I have taken during nine consecutive weeks of almost unbearable idleness and inactivity.

Col. Buyton tille me that Col Glavin

Cal Brother purther advises That he

has personally asked Sanger, Hinks

and Scribner and Shefardran - who

hme ni flace for him. Cal Builton wonders y Men Gullion woned wish to rise him for his military Gov't school - Aris

has replied that he koes not wish loc

Baker - as fer attached Gible.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

Washington, D.C. 28 October 1943

Baiser Kounstin 12349 X Soot Doubursostte

Subject: Request for transfer

Through: Brigadier General W.J. Donovan Director, Office of Strategic Services

To: The Adjutant General, United States Army

1. It is requested that I be transefrred from my present assignment with the Office of Strategic Services to another branch or organization of the Army or assigned to inactive status.

2. The following information is submitted:

a. Civilian profession: Professor of Psychology

b. Commissioned AUS, March 22, 1943

c. With the Office of Strategic Services since September, 1941.

d. Graduate, British Special Operations School, April 7, 1942.

e. Graduate, Command and General Staff School, August 28, 1943.

f. For eightsen months in charge of training in intelligence and special operations, Office of Strategic Services.

3. Suggestion is made that experience and training qualify for assignment to the research branch of Special Services, the selection and placement branch of the Adjutant General's Office, or to certain branches of Military Intelligence Service.

KENNETH-H. BAKER

Lt. Col., AUS. 0-923518



Inchington, D.C. 28 October 1963

Subjects Request for Aroustor

a an

, ŝ

Declassified and Appro

Through: Brightier Special V.J. Denovan Director, Office of Strategic Services

The Adjutant Suffered, Inited States Arey

lo: It is requested that I be transforred from my present assignment with the Office of Atrabagia Services to mether branch or organism-tion of the Assy of analyzed to inactive status.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

The fullowing information is submitted:
S. Chailan protention: Professor of Psychology
S. Constantion ANG, March 22, 1945
S. With the Affice of Strategic Services since September, 1943.
Graduates British Special Operations School, April 7, 1943.
S. Graduates Fritish Special Operations School, April 7, 1943.
S. For eighteen months in charge of training in intelligence mil special operations, Office of Strategic Scrutices.

×. :

T CARACTER

aggestion is made that experience and training qualify for most for the research breach of Special Services, the selection last the transh of the Adjutust General's Office, or to cortain with they Intelligence Service.

INSTR No MARINE Lt. Col., AUR. 0-923518

. The le finnest.

Baker Kernoth H-12,349 X Fort formanist

27 August 1943

Colonel Kenneth H. Baker, Command and General Staff School, Fort Leavenworth, Kansas,

Dear Ken:

I cannot imagine where you got the notion that you failed in your mission. We all appreciate the work you have done here and the terrific tasks you have had. He have had to go on however and have centralized the control of the administration of all the schools.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

Your training now in staff school has qualified you for work in the field. There is no loss of confidence on my purt, and as I indicated in my letter I want you to consider certain possibilities we have in mind where you can get some active service.

I look forward to seeing you.

f gen die e

Sincerely.

William J. Donovan
Baker Kenneth H -12,341 X Fort Leavenworth

Command and General Staff School Fort Leavenworth, Kansas

23 Aug. 43

THE ALL AND AND AND A

Dear General Donovan: As you can imagine, your announcement that I have failed in my mission came as a profound disappointment. The uselessness of a year and a half of work is not as disheartening as the loss of your confidence. This course ends 28 August and I shall return

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Respectfully, Kenneth H. Barker COMMAND AND GENERAL STAFF SCHOOL FORT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

23 Ang 43 Dear Gonard Donnen: La your can in agine, your anna-mait that & have failed in my risien came as a proper of dis appointment. The nucleon non of a grean and a haff of work is not as this hear timing as the loss of your em fidance. His course and 28 Aug and Schull\_ retare in distaly to Weatington. May ou you some tim after your weating Klonday morning, 30 Auf?

Frankfally Spanit H.H. Ban

Bux ve, Col. Kenneth H 12,268 × Training × Coursending Officein × HEadquartus, Hq. Det.

19 August 1943

Lieutenant Colonel Keoneth H. Baker 324-4 Dentphan Place Fort Leevenworth, Kansas

Dear Colonel Bakers

Some weeks ago I designated a committee to make a review of our entire training program and make make a review of our entire training program and make recommendations to we as to the policies to be followed in the light of recent developments both here and abroad after a thorough review, the committee recommended, among other things, that the entire training program should be placed under the Commanding Officer, Headquarters & Head-placed under the Commanding Officer, Headquarters & Heademerters Detachment, who would be guided in questions of malier by a committee representing the various interested branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound, and I branches. This recommendation seemed to me sound.

At your convenience, either before or after we complete your present course, I would be glad to dis-with your present course, I would be glad to dis-with you may find with you may find interesting, particularly in view of your correct training and experience.

William J. Donovam Director

Doering ElicG

Bell Ribert C - 12,243 X#TA. 23 X Land in ne × War Dept × Army air Forces

2 September 1943

Mr. Robert C. Bell, Jr. Commings & Lockwood, Esqs. I Atlantic Street Stamford, Conn.

Dear Mr. Bell:

Thank you for your letter of 19 August 1943. The possibilities of devices like the one suggested by you have not been overlooked, and every practical step has been taken to develop them and to implement their use in the field.

I was glad to have your letter since you are right to see that a feasible idea has not been allowed to fall into the discard.

Very truly yours,

William J. Donovan Director





SUBJECT: Letter of Robert C. Bell, Jr., 19 August 1943

Subject matter of above letter and that of 9 September 1942 is not new matter, although it may well have been last September. There are two devices, one simple and one complex, completely developed for this purpose and, in addition, there are the usual techniques requiring only HE as a raw material. I offer the attached letter as a suggested response to Mr. Bell.

anley P T.o

Director Research and Development

SPL:MAC Attachments

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002 Topt A thorough search suggests that no PC on this subject went through this office. C. Kittredge. n Ou , can. of-Director's Office (3308) Even No. rolls Exposure is 1/25 @f.6.3

23 August 1943 X Wor Depr. Y Lond Mone X Arrny Service toters

kr. Stanley Lovell

The attached letter from Mr. Bell to General Donovan dated August 19% 1943, with enclosures, is forwarded to you for your comments and for the preparation of a reply for the signature of the Acting Director.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

#### E.J.P., Jr.

E.J.Putzell:Birchard

``

1000

more, ~ Donnell

Bill, Nohat C' 12,073 x # T.A 63 x Land Munic

HARLES D.LOCKWOOD ILLIAM A.KELLY WILLIAM A.KELLY HORTIMER L.DOOLITTLE "RANCIS Q. MONAHAN NILFRED P.FORREST HATTHEW E. HANNA JRJN "RANCIS K.NORMAN MALTER B.LOCKWOOD TOANCIS B.COLWOOD FRANCIS R SCHIAROLLIN SERVICE

÷.

CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD ATTORNEYS AT LAW NUMBER ONE ATLANTIC STREET STAMFORD. CONNECTICUT TELEPHONE 4-1133

x Na. Digt, Army Sing ... fins HOMER CUMMINGS COUNSEL

August 19, 1943

Brigadier General William J. Donovan Office of Strategic Services Washington, D. C.

Dear General Donovan:

Nearly a year ago I interested the Technical Division of the Ammunition Development Branch of Army Ordnance in establishing project #T.A.83 to develop a certain type of delayed action land mine. At that time the Eng-ineers expressed interest in the matter as did the Office of Strategic Services. The British went so far as to ask "permission" to work on it. Some samples were made up under the supervision of Major Paul Christensen of Army Ordnance.

After the first expression of interest by the 0.S.S., nothing further was heard from your agency and I now presume that the matter has been forgotten.

Compared to the emphasis given land mines by Germany and Italy, I feel we have sadly neglected this field of military science. I am confident the weapon, particul-arly the type I have in mind, can be used offensively with great effect. Enclosed are copies of an exchange of letters between myself and Lt. Col. C. H. M. Roberts written while I was a member of the staff of the War Production Board which adequately outline the nature of the little gadget.

I will be greatly obliged if your organization will examine this matter again, and if I can be of any assistance, I will be pleased to be advised.

proved For Release

Very truly yours,

Robert C. Bell, Jr.

#### September 9, 1942

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Lintenant Col. C. R. M. Rebarts witten Perstepnent Breachy. Thebaical Div. attest States Alle 2 1 19 Pentagen Building

Hes Belayed aution, sound detonating railroad mine,

#### Dear Gelenel Selertes

28. 80

We to

5 1

-3

などのないときないと ي. Fair

Personal to ger recent conversation, I as forwarding to you the problem of the possibility of tendoping a delayed action, would detonating relirond mine.

over a year ago I know that the Germans were very successful in shading the Sush Guant by seens of a similar device. They would mines in the mean by plane. These sizes were detenated by the sound of ship propellers scalifies wet by manne of a mistle and reshet device to explode for the Lote and 20th on any ship that parsed. As a consequence, a single plane could be everal single and st everal ships. The British would drag the channel and see stips through it after each raid and then suddenly after they thought the channel me shar, a size would explade, and a ship would go down and Martin Mar alarment 1.-

It is up idea that the man kind of a decise could be used offer-tively as a religion d sine, to be burded in the einders of a readbed where a religion. The explority and sometime need be so larger than a can of comp in order to devid a train. A personalist or sobotear obuid plant 15 or 20 and teriors and derail a dense indice instant of just one. 、副和王

I know of no much device that is being used at the present time. If conver, dramiting, burbing or tempering with rails is easily discovered. It many that present mithele of tying up Karepean continental transpor-tion. I be improved considerably. The Germane are now farther into Engels to be largered considerably. The Germane are now farther into Engels to be largered and the straight of the second's transportation water is a more limiting invite then the strength of the arms.

If we are pass this letter on to the appropriate parties, I will be appropriate parties, I will

. . . . .

Sincerely yours,

r i

Robert C. Ball

War Department

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

#### . Office of the Chief of Ordnance Washington

October 7, 1942

Mr. Robert C. Bell. War Production Board Office of the General Counsel Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Bell:

Your very interesting letter relative to the proposal for a delayed action, sound detonating railroad mine has been discussed with a number of agencies, indluding the Corps of Engineers and the military attache of the British Enbassy.

It is our belief that, whereas acoustically operated mines of the type proposed are practicable for submarine use, the same type of device would not be suitable for railroad destruction because of the entirely different surroundings and mode of use. The principle of such a device, however, could 11011: be employed, 1.e., selective detonation after a predetermined number of suitable impulses, and appears to be novel. Furthermore, the utility of such a mine would not be limited to destruction of railway trains, but could be ap-plied to anti-tank mines, road mines, etc., and the actuating device could be simpler and more rugged than an acoustically operated device.

Briefly, what I have in mind is a "cocked firing pin" type of firing mechanism, in which the safety is released by a pawl advanced by a ratchet that is actuated by a simple counter of the Veeder counter type. The counter would be actuated by pressure, 0.8., a tank, or by motion of an overlying part, e.g., a railroad tie. Such a device would be simple, cheap, easy to set, light and small; all of which appear to be desirable characteristics, especially for saboteur uses

I am forwarding a copy of your letter and of my reply, to the Engineer Board, which is already acquainted with your original proposal; to the military attache of the British Indaesy; and to the Strategic Services Board. I am same that these agencies and possibly others will wish to study these proposals.

Your suggestion is much appreciated and it is hoped that some effective use may be made of it.

For the Chief of Ordnance:

Military Attache British Habassy

Capt. P. L. Christensen TechnicalDiv., 0.C.O.

Lt. Col. Burrage Engineer Bound

Capt. S. G. Lacy Strategic Service Board Very sincerely,

C. H. M. Roberts Lt. Col., Ord. Dept.

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X0000

Gengel 14. 19 43

12 August 1943 CONFIDENTIAL Beale 108 12, 235

MENORANDUM FOR Mr. Whitney Shepardson

Mit forms

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

# SECRET

#### INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: General William J. Donovan

DATE: 12 August: 1943

1951, Mass-

FROM: Stanley P. Lovell

SUBJECT: Bacterial Warfare

I was unable to get any intelligence in England regarding German developments along this line. I reported to John P. Marquard my feeling that I came up against a brick wall whenever I attempted to ascertain where the Germans stood on this subject and what defensive steps were indicated.

At Mr. Marquand's request, and with Colonel Buxton's permission, Mr. Marquand saw Mr. John McCloy. Mr. McCloy instructed Mr. Harvey Hundy, then in England, to probe this subject in the higher circles. I am just advised that Mr. Bundy, too, received no information and believes the British Intelligence is as much in the dark as our own. It is further assumed that Russian Intelligence has information on this subject, or at least certain leads that would be helpful. Mr. McCloy held out no hope of getting anything but a bland smile from the Russians.

und Stanley P. Lo

Director Research and Development

and the second state of the second state of the second state of the second second second second second second s

SPL:MAC





Columbres Brindrestinge 12,304 \* Mailten, F. W. \* Solderer (?)

20 August 1943

## MAJOR WILLIS

2) 12. Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

As requested, we hand you herewith copy of telegram received by General Donovan from Mr. Kesten, dated August 17, 1943. Unless we hear from you to

the contrary no reply will be made by the Director's Office.

E. J. Putzell, Jr.

COPY

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

WU Plol 37 DLC

WUX NEWFORK NY AUG 17 1100A

tanta i.

COL WILLIAM J DONOVAN DIRECTOR

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

PALEX GUT OF HOWN. WE ARE FIGHTING TOOTH AND NAIL TO KEEP REMAINING FEW EXPERIENCED ENGINEERS AND HAVE HAD TO ADOPT UNIFORM POLICIE. WILL HOWEVER REVIEW BALDWIN SITUATION IN VIEW HOUR PERSONAL REQUEST AND ADVISE YOU FURTHER

PAUL W REITER:

11564

Maijer Dennig! for gen Domoraus attention. for gen X 11 18 1 Cine 17 1: 59 BH 7. B MOL 37 BLC St 3.7 . . . . . WUX NEWYORK NY AUG 17 1100A COL WILLIAM J DONOVAN DIRECTOR OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES PALLY OUT OF TOWN, WE ARE FIGHTING TOOTH AND HALL TO KEEP TELAINING FEW EXPERIENCED INGINEERS AND HAVE HAD TO ADOPT WILL HOWEVER REVIEW BALDWIN SITUATION IN VIEW THE PERSONAL REQUEST AND ADVISE YOU FURTHER FILE COPY Even No. rolls Exposure is 1/25 @f.6.3

Baldwin, Julip 2, 198

12 August 1943

Mr. William Paley, Columbia Broadcasting Company, 485 Madison Ave., New York, N. Y.

Dear Bill:

We are very carious to have Mr. Philip Baldwin, who is the assistant chief engineer for the Columbia Station WTOP in Washington, undertake a special mission for this organization for which he is peculiarly well qualified.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-S

Mr. Baldwin has indicated his willingness to undertake this mission provided he were given a heave of beence from the Columbia Broadcasting Company which would not involve his losing his rights under the Company's insurance and parsion plans. In other words if he were while to enjoy the same advantages that are extended by the Company to its employees who have been drafted or equals found in the armed Services.

Mr. Baldwin's duties, while in a civilian capacity, will contribute as directly to the war effort as if he ware actually in the armed services.

inder the circumstances, I would very much expression it if such a save of absence could be granted to Mr. Deduin for the time he will be with us.

With kind regards, bollers se.

Sincerely yours,

1 Berlan

GCS:II

William J. Donovan, Director. and the second s

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

L'alder 11 12,17

# OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

DATE: August 10, 1943

FROM: Major George C. Sharp

SUBJECT: Mr. Philip Baldwin

General Donovan

We are very anxious to have Mr. Philip Baldwin undertake a special mission for SO for which he is eminently qualified. He is a radio engineer, 41 years of age.

Mr. Baldwin is at present Assistant Chief Engineer for Columbia Station WTOP in Washington. Mr. Baldwin has stated that he would be glad to undertake the work for us if the Company, the Columbia Broadwasting Company, would grant him a leave of absence, Mr. Jamas Seward, who is the Chief of Operations for CES in New York has told Major Faulkner, Communications Chief for MO, who is helping us in this matter, that CBS would leave the matter of accepting the assignment entirely up to Mr. Baldwin but that if he accepted he would have to resign from CBS.

Mr. Baldwin hesitates to resign his present position because by so doing he would be severing a connection of 7 years standing and lose his rights under the company's life insurance plans. CBS apparently has adopted a policy in other cases of granting leaves of absence to employees when they have been drafted or commissioned by the armed forces.

Mr. Baldwin's duties, while in a civilian capacity, will be equally important as any undertaken by commissioned officers and I believe that if the Company were made to feel this, they would grant to Mr. Baldwin the same privileges as are granted to men who are drafted or commissioned.

The thought has occurred to us that a telephone call or letter from you to Mr. Paley, explaining the government's urgent and for Mr. Baldwin's services in the war effort, would be helpful for Mr. Baldwin for the duration, this matter could be settled to the satisfaction of all parties concerned.

# Zand C.Z. March Marca & C. . .

Home worden & Only

Declassified and

George C. Sham Major, AUS

Balal 2+ Jan 411, 12, 175 27 August 1943

SECRET

nh

12.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

## Mr. William Mudge

The file on Lt. Col. Bellah is returned to you here-with. We shall appreciate your calling Lt. Col. Bellah at the number indi-cated in his letter and arranging for an interarranging for an inter-view and the completion of the necessary forms.

#### E.J.P.JI.

# E.J.Putzell:Birchard

Mrs. O' Parmell ŗ

SECRET

· 許 · · ·

Bellah, Li James t. 12, 175 X War Dept, Personnet

Colonel Huntington Secretariat

19 August 1948

The attached letter from Lt. Colonel James W. Bellah to General Donovan, dated 17 August 1943, is referred to you for your information and for any use which you care to make of its contents.

If you and the Branches under your jurisdiction find that you have no use for the services of Colonel Bellah, will you please refer this letter to Tr. Shepardson for his consideration.

I would appreciate it if you will have the letter returned to me with comments after it has served the desired purpose.

E. J. P. . Jr.

#### Attaolunent

mrs. O'Donnell /

4 V 2

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

> Bavarian Grop 12, 165 Donoras

> > × The Clay, Oss. Ster Was × Shiarp, Hay St

\* HOITHY Dark

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C.

8/5/43

Colonel G. Edward Buxton

R. Davis Hallivell FROM:

TOT

"Bavarian Group" SUBJECT:

This is with reference to your recent communication from the Assistant Secretary of War, Mr. HcGloy, which was turned over for Major George C. Sharp's attention. You will recall that the subject matter of this communication was on what we now have labelled the "Bavarian Group".

I sttach barewith a copy of Major Sharp's report to me as of August ith on the subject of his conversation with Mr. Holty.

It will be observed that while this matter does not appear to be as promising as it appeared to be on the surface, Major Sharp is procooding in what we believe is the logical and sound manner; and I believe that the next step from Mr. Holty will indicate how much. further this dual should be carried.

I have confidence in the soundness of Major Sharp's actions.

lliwell R. Deve under, USNR Lt. Chief, SO

ALLSET.

os: Major Shurp

SECRET

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

INTEROFFICE MEMO MI 11 33 Comdr. Halliwell 1943 NNA 5

DATE:



the section of W.

TO:

Major George C. Sharp FROM:

Carl R. Holty - Bavarian Group SUBJECT:

I had a long talk with Mr. Holty in New York last Friday at which time Mr. Holty outlined in detail his ideas which were embodied in his letter to Mr. Mower.

Briefly, he told me that there were a number of prominent Bavarians who had long been Anti-Nazi who were interested in endeavoring to help the United Nations through activities in Bavaria. He said that two of these men were presently in a monastery in Albi in the South of France, disguised as monks. One of these two men had escaped from a concentration camp, and both were believed to be willing to go back to Bavaria to work against the Nazis. He said there was a man in New York who was a close friend of these men, from when a message could be obtained which would, if delivered to the two men in question, indicate to them that it came from their friends outside of France and that they would recognize the message as coming from an accredited person.

Holty thought that we might have ways of bringing those men out of France and instructing them as to what we wish to have them do and then dropping them in by parachute in Bavaria. Alternatively, they might be able to work their way across France and into Bavaria. He also indicated that the group that he was in contact with had important connections in Portugal who had facilities for getting messages into Germany and who might be used as a line of communications.

I asked Mr. Holty to prepare for me a memo setting forth all the facts about each of the men that he mentioned which he knew or his own knowledge, and also, separately, all the other facts that he could find out about them. I My thought was that with this further, more detailed, information about the men in question our Security Office could effect some check upon them.

Following my talk with Mr. Holty, Mr. Nutter spoke to me about Mr. Holty and cautioned me against him. Mr. Nutter said that Mr. Holty had been an associate of Major Sanford Griffiths in an enterprise known as Market Analysts and that this enterprise was in disregute. He told me that Griffiths had been indicted for malpractice in the brokerage business; that since the war began he has been representing himself as connected with the various government sceneics and receiving funds from various refugees, mainly German

Jewish refugees. Apparently our New York office does not have any confidence in Griffiths or in Holty.

2 -

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

This information about Holty is quite different from that which I obtained from Mr. Mower to whom I had spoken about Holty. Mower told me that Holty was a substantial citizen of integrity who had lived in Bavaria for many years as an artist and said that he was completely trustworthy.

While the information given me by Mr. Nutter makes me somewhat dubious, I plan, nevertheless, when Holty gives me the information I have requested of him, to institute a careful check upon each of the men whom he has mentioned and, at the same time, will institute such a check about Mr. Holty himself.

. . .

6.c.s.





Jellunder Vellunder

THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF WAR WASHINGTON

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

July 21, 1943

Dear Colonel Buxton:

Mowrer called me up today about the project I sent you and I told him that it was

It may be desirable after you have completed your study to give him a ring merely to let him knew whether or not you are interested in talking with Holty.

, <u>\*</u>:---

Sincerely,

county V.

work Col. G. Edward Buxton Acting Director, Office of Strategic Services Washington, D. C.



Declassified an

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SEF WASHINGTON. D. C.

#### 20 July 19.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

To:

Subject: Western European Operation

Colonel Buxton To:

G. Edward Buxton Assistant Director

Dai

This will acknowledge 1 L. THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE 1 memorandum of 19 July 1943, copy of 1 Secretary of War John J. McCloy and 1 of project from Mr. Holty. (12678)

2. This plan may have some merit, and I am, therefore, passing it on to Commander Hallivell and asking that he have his Western European Operations Section interview Mr. Holty.

3. If we are able to establish the contacts we expect in the Iberian Peninsula, this project could be handled from that area.

Ellery C. Huntington, Jr. Colonel, AUS

Deputy Director - Operations

Commander Halliwell 66:

CHEFICE OF LENDLEASE ADMINISTRATION FIVE-FIFTEEN 24 STREET NV.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R0001000

A STETTINGS, JA.

July 6, 1943

Brigadler General Wm. J. Donovan Director Office of Strategic Services 25th and E Streets, N. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Bill,

Phil Bastedo has just told me that he has an apportunity to join your organization in an important capacity. It gives me great pleasure to recommend him to you.

Phil came to us from the Office of Civilian Defense and made quite a sacrifice salary-wise in doing so. He has made an important contribution to Lend-Lease and, while we would rather not lose him, we will interpose no objection to his joining your organization.

He has been a member of our British Empire Liaison Group and we were at one time considering sending him abroad on a mission assignment. He has had a world of excellent experience and I feel that he will make a real contribution to the Office of Strategic Services just as he has to Lend-Lease.

یر ون <sup>ی</sup> ا	<b>With kin</b>	dest regards,		$\Lambda$
		Sincer	ly yours,	(L
	3. 13.	( A	itte	X
		Cor R.	Stattiniūs,	JT
				1

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9 1 16/

 $\checkmark$ 

# INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: Oct. 22, 1943

Trak. 15 Cy. A 212121

Mr. Robert Thrun H. S. Krider 1

Madam de La Grandville

Service and the service and the

I am returning the enclosed "curricula vitae" concerning Madam de La Grandville.

This material has been referred to several Divisions of this Branch but at present it does not appear that there is any place where her services can be utilized.

1. 1. 1. 1. A.

Declassified

million a shine

<u>ئ</u>ة:



I had a long talk (about other matters) with subject in New York and though I still have a most agreeable impression of him and his abilities, I do not wish to employ him at this time.

## <u>1</u> ...н./s.

# RESTRICTED

ALL STATES

Bedard, Pierre - 11,761 X Matinshy, Flixandre X De La Guardi 110 (Junion) STRATEGIC SERVICES

## INTEROFFICE MEMO

Mr. Robert Thrun

OFFICE OF

DATE: 8 Oct 1943

FROM: Lt. Fatrick Dolan SUBJECT:

Declassifie

 Now that the General is back, will you ask him about the Pierre Bedard letter which I returned 22 September, and what he wishes me to do about Madame de La Grandville and Alexandre Makinsky?
<u>Mr. Makinsky</u> being considered by SI. We would like to talk to Madame de La Grandville.

P.(D.

Un .... midlall

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R00010003000 en 0¢ 01 Even No. rolls Exposure is 1/25 Q.J.6.3 · Freed

Bedand, Pierre - 11, 961 X Tratasky, Alexandre OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES X De ha Guandrille, "pontens INTEROFFICE MEMO DATE: September 28, 1945 Thren, Secretariat FROM: Maitney H. Shepardson

SUBJECT:

Returning to you your note of September 20, 1945, please be advised that I am very much interested in Alexander Makinsky, whom I know and esteem highly. I will look him up soon on my next trip to New York, but I think there is no point in your writing to this effect to Bedard at this juncture.

You might say to Bedard that we have not lost sight of his communication but are carefully considering the possibilities he montions.

White H. hyperte

Attachment,

## SECRET

	•	Date 20-43
	نور مه	
то:	r. Shepa	10 EOB
	14	the management of 18
James	Trom II	121 A THE DOCUMENT OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER
enci	10360 10	the Countess de La
Græ	JUATTIC O	and Gongral Donovan
CHU	880 IV V	the whom we have not
SON	eque, ext	determine.
14 19 19	1 Jou P-	Les us know whether Les us know whether
400	JOL anle	THE BAY OTHER
12	zgestions	you may have?
~.		
5	·	Robert Thrun
. 1	¥	Tines of a
5 <b>- *</b>	:	1
	:	, (
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- - -	:
	• •	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• •	e of the Secretariat
	01110	
	01110	of the Secretariat
المحمد المحم المحمد المحمد	01110	

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

1

\*

i

73

翩

游

1 4 1

Andre Brander Barre

ħ

COLUMN THE

「東京」

記 

¥

jų s

11

「「「「」」」」「「「「「「」」」」」

A STATE OF A

A TRANSPORT

Active states

ALEN COMPANY

;÷

۴.

1

• • 14

-

. . . . . .

語品

146.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-S



OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICESDE La Guardwille, Couries WASHINGTON, D. C.

September 24, 1943

Mr. Robert Thrun Secretariat

FROM: J. M. Scribner

SUBJECT:

ET

TO:

Madame de La Grandville and Alexandre Makinsky

Your note of 9/20/43 The memorandum you sent to me on the above subject has been referred to Major G. C. Sharp, Western European Area Opera-

tions Officer for the SO Branch, who has made the following comment: "I think Madame de la Grandville, whom I know, would be useful, except for the policy of not employing foreigners in our office. This, I think, bars her unless an exception were made. As to Makinsky, I might like to see him. Possibly he could be used."

Should you desire to pursue this matter further, will you kindly do so with Major Sharp, through Major J. Freeman Lincoln, Acting Deputy Chief, SO Branch.

ribner Deputy Director, IWO Acting





Major O.C. Doering, Jr., AUS Chief, Secretariat, Office of Strategic Services, 25th & E Streets N.W., Mashington 25, D.C.

Dear Major Doering,

-2.1

I thank you for your letter of September with the dossier on the two persons about whom I wrote to General.

matter, I an,

Thanking you for your attention in this

Sincerely yours,

Cierre Bidano

PIERRE BEDARD, American Counselor.

and the second second

PB/sgc. encls.

K De La Grandville, Curters

June 18, 1945.

Brigadier General William J. Conovan, Office of Strategic Services, 25th & E Streets, Washington, D.C.

Dear General Donovan,

May I express to you once again the pleasure I had in seeing you last Saturday. It was a privilege which I appreciated. In the course of the conversation, you may recall that I spoke to you about Madame de La Grandville and Alexendre Makinaky. You kindly told me you were interested in

Alexandre Makinsky. You kind their qualifications.

I have obtained their curricula vitae, copies of which you will please find herewith.

These two persons are, because of their background, training, knowledge, and loyalty, well qualified in my opinion to contribute in capacities befitting their respective abilities to our war effort. I am glad to recommend them personally.

General Dethouart is still in North Africa but is expected shortly. I shall not fail to give him your message. I an sure he will be delighted to see you as soon as possible after his return to Washington.

Wit h highest regards, I am,

Faithfully yours,

Pierre Bedard.

Po/o 2 mcla.
and the second second -11.961 Bedeld, P. since

#### CURRICULUM VITAE

3404 Faislon St NW CR 1603

NA 4500 - Ext 35

ANNE EDITH DE LA GRANDVILLE, (Countess Jean, nee PATAKY) born on August 22, 1913, in Nitra (Hungary) - French citizen.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Husband: Count Jean de La Grandville. Srd Secretary, French Diplomatic Corps, mobilized in 1939 (Dunkerque) etc. Aide de Damp to General Bathouart, Chief of the French Military Wission in Washington 1943; presently 1st Lieutenant in the 5th Chasseurs d'Afrique (Tanks).

#### Studies:

1920-50 High School and College in the Convents of the Sacred Heart in Budapest, Vienna, Paris, London, Edingurgh.

1930-31 Phililogy at the University of Nancy (French)

1952-55 Philcdogy at the University of Prague (Czech and Russ ian)

- 1935-54 Philclogy at London University (King's College) (English)
- 1937-39 Ecole Libre des Sciences Politiques (Fina 1 Diploma of the Diplomatic Section) Thesis: "The Ukra inian Problem in Southern Galicia ".

School of Oreiontal Languages, Paris: Russian and Chinese.

1956: Eight months' experience with a political economic paper ("Magyar Ujsag") dedicated to the cooperation of Central-European countries. In charge of public relations.

#### LANGUAGES:

French, Hungarian, English, German, Czech. (Russian, Italian)

SHORTHAND:

English and French (Gregg Method) German (Gabelsberg Method )

Typewriting.

copy, sgc.

CURRICULUN VITAE.

ALEYANDER MAKINGKY

C

Born May 15, 1900.

Education: Imperial Law School, St. Petersburg, Russia, 1910-1918. Ecole des Sciences Politiques, 1924-25. Paris, France. College des Sciences Sociales, Paris, France, 1931-33.

Experience: American Red Cross, Poland, A pril 1921 - May, 1922. Prisoners of War Department, American Y.M.C.A., Poland, May to October 1922. International Committee, American Y.M.C.A., Special Mission in Bulgaria. October-December 1922.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Rocketeller Frinder HQ W HQ W NYC NYC

A merican friends Service Committee (& uakers) in Poland. (Reconstruction Work). Dec. 1922 to May 1924. THE ROCKEFFLLER FOUNDATION - New York City - From 1925 to date. From 1925 -June 1940, Paris. Lisbon (June 1940-July 1941). New York (July 1941 to date). Present position: Assistant to the Vice-President, and Chief of the Fellowship Service. Other Posts: Professor at the College of Social Sciences of Paris (1937-40).

(Course of International Relations). Journalism (diplomatic correspondent).

LaNGUAGES: - English, French, Russian, Polish (perfect) Reading and writing knowledge of Spanish, Italian and Portugese.

Publications:- "Relations bulgaro-yougoslaves", Paris, 1936.

"Les Etats-Unis et 1' Europe," 1957. "L'Iran Moderne" 1938. "La Mediterranee", 1939. "Axe Faris-Londres", 1959. (under the name of "Alexandre Gauthier").

Countries with which I am espe cially familiar: France, Portugal, Italy, Poland, Russia , Bulgeria: though I have made many trips to all countries of Europe, with the exception of Ireland and Albania.

First U.S. citizenship papers since Nov. 27, 1941.

LIST OF PEOPLE WED HAVE KNOWN ME FOR 20 YEARS. (ALL U. D. CITIZENS) I.- Doctor Alan Greek. Director of the Division of Medical Sciences of the Rockefeller

the stand

Foundation (30, Cambridge Road, Scarsdele, N.Y.). 2 .- Doctor Daniel P. C'Brien, representative of the Rockefeller Foundation in London.

sidress c/o Royal Society, Burlington House, Piccadilly). 3.- Lt. Compander Tracy B. Kittredge. - with Admiral Sterk in Kondon - Address, U.S. Navel

Forces in Europe, 20 Grosvenor Square, London. 6. Selener M. Gunn - Secretary of the Office of Foreign Relief and Rehabilitation, Department of State, Washington, D.C.

S. Bichard H. Jaylor. Was Red Cross Commissioner in Poland when I was connected with the imerican Red Cross at the end of last war. His present address is: c/o The Rocked feller Foundation, 49 West 29th St. New York (He represents the Foundation in Brazil) Fr. Richard F. Allen. Vice-Chairman of the American Red Cross, also remembers me from

that time.

Mr. Paul Anderson. (International Committee, Y.M. U.A., 347 Madison Avenue, New York) remembers me from the time 1 worked with the Y.M.U.A. Committee in ô.-

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

- Mr. Stenley Nott, formerly with the Friends Service Committee in Poland, (1922-23) is now professor at the Putney School, Putney, Vermont.
- 8.- <u>Professor Bertholi Ullman</u>, Department of Latin, University of Chicago, has known me and my family since 1926.
   8.- <u>Mr. George N. Bakoman.</u> Assistant to the fresident of Virginia Medical College
- formerly with the American Red Cross in Europe, has known me since 1322. 10.- Mr. Randolph, John U.S. Consul General at Edmonton, Alberta, has known me and my family since 1320.

(N.H. the above are all U.S. Citizens).

-000

COLORATION ADA

N LA BAR

copy, sgc.

Bedard, Pierre -11, 961 X Maki usky, Alexandre X. Della Gradu 16 Gunters (25)

9 September 1943

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

N. Pierre Bedard American Counselor Mission Militaire Francaise Aux Stats-Unis 1754 R Street, N. W. Washington, 9, D. C.

By dear M. Bedard:

With reference to your letter of 18 August 1943 to General Donovan (who is pressently out of the sity), we should computely appreciate it if you would send to this office an additional copy of your letter Cor 13 June together with the dossier on the

two persons named therein.

Very truly yours, FOR THE DIRECTOR:

D. C. Doering, Jr. Major, AUS Chief, Secretariat

> ۲. ۲. ۱. سعب ۲.

THINE BLACK

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Bedard Puerse 1, 961

TELEPHONE DECATUR 7935 1759 R STREET

MISSION MILITAIRE FRANÇAISE A'UX ETATS-UNIS WASHINGTON 9, D. C.

P.C. Was up + netwood to filing

August 18th, 1943.

Brigadier General William J. Donovan, Office of Strategic Services, 25th and E Streets, WASHINGTON, D.C.

Dear General Donovan,

May I be permitted to enquire whether any action has been taken in reference to the two persons about whom I wrote to you on June 18th, before your departure from Washington.

I should appreciate your kindness in advising me im this respect in order that I may in turn inform the interested parties.

With kindest regards and thanks, I am,

Faithfully yours,

Ciene Bedard

\* and a state the state of the second

PIERRE BEDARD, American Counselor.

PB/sgc.

Bellard, " enne - 11, 96.

June 18, 1943

Brigadier General William J. Donovan, Office of Strategic Serivces, 25th & E Streets, Washington, D. C.

Dear General Donovan,

Y

May i express to you once again the pleasure I had in seeing you last Saturday. It was a privilege which I appreciated.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

In the course of the conversation, you may recall that I spoke to you about Madame de La Grandville and Alexandre Makimsky. You kindly told me you were interested in their qualifications.

I have obtained their curricula vitae, copies

These two persons are, because of their background, training, knowledge, and loyalty, well qualified in my abilities to our war effort. I am glad to recommend them

General Bethouart is still in North Africa but is expected shortly. I shall not fail to give him your message. I am sure he will be delighted to see you as soon as possible after his return to Mashington.

With highest regards, I am,

Faithfully yours,

ALL RATE

Pierre Bedard.

PB/b

2 4041.

#### CURRICULUM VITAE.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

ANNE EDITH DE LA GRANDVILLE, (Countess Jean, mee PATAKY) born on August 22, 1913, in Nitra (Hungary) - French citizen.

Husband: Count Jean de La Grandville. 5rd Secretary, French Diplomatic Corps, mobilized in 1939 (Dunkerque) stc.

Tide de Camp to General Bathouart, Chief of the French Military Mission in Washington 1943; presently 1st Lieutenant in the 5th Chasseurs d'Afrique (Tanks).

Studies:

1920-30 High School and College in the Convents of the Sacred Heart in Budapest, Vienna, Paris, London, Edingurgh.

1930-31 Phililogy at the University of Nancy (French)

1932-33 Philology at the University of Prague (Czech and Russian)

1933-34 Philology at London University (King's College) (English)

1937-39 Ecole Libre des Sciences Politiques (Fina 1 Diploma of the Diplomatic Section)

Themis: "The Ukra inian Problem in Southern Galicia".

School of Oreiental Languages, Paris: Russian and Chinese.

1936: Eight momths' experience with a political economic paper ("Magyar Ujsag") dedicated to the cooperation of Central-Niropean countries. In charge of public relations.

LANGUAGES:

French, Hungarian, English, Gormes, Czech. (Russian, Italian)

#### SHORTHAND:

English and French (Gregg Method) German (Gabelsberg Method)

Typewriting.

81.6.

CURRICULUM VITAE.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

ALEXANDER MAKINSKY.

C Ò

> P Υ.

Born May 13, 1900. Education: Imperial Law School, St. Petersburg, Russia, 1910-1918. Ecolo dos Sciences Politiques, 1924-25. Paris, Franco. College des Sciences Sociales, Paris, France, 1931-33. Experienc: American Red Cross, Poland, April 1921-May, 1922. Prisoners of War Department, American Y.M.C.A., Poland, May to October 1922. International Committee, American Y.M.C.A., Special Mission in Bulgaria. American Friends Service Committee (Quakers) in Poland. October-December 1922. (Reconstruction Work). Dec. 1922 to May 1924. THE ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION - New York City- from 1925 to date. From 1925 -June 1940, Paris. Lisbon (June 1940-July 1941). Present Losition: Assistant to the Vice-President, and Chief New York (July 1941 to date). Cther Posts: Frofessor at the College of Social Sciences of Paris (1937-40). (Course of International "elations). Journalism (diplomatic correspondent). LANGUAGES: - English, French, Russian, Polish (perfect) Reading and writing knowledge of Spanish, Italian and German. Publications:= "Relations bulgaro-yougoslaves", Paris, 1936. "Les Etats-Unia et l' Europe," 1937. "L'Iran Moderne" 1938. Portugese. "L'Iran moderne" 1955. "La Mediterranse", 1939 "Axe Paris-Londres", 1939. "Axe Paris-Londres", 1939. (under the name of "Alexandre Gauthier"). Countries with which I am especially familiar: France, Portugal, Italy, Poland, Russia, Bulgaria: though I have made many trips to all countries of Europe, with the exception of Ireland and Albania. First U. S. citizenship papers since Nov. 27, 1941.

### LIST OF PEOPLE WHO HAVE KNOWN ME FOR 20 YEARS. (ALL U.S. CITIZENS)

- 1. Doctor Alan Gragg, Director of the Division of Medical Sciences of the Rockefeller Foundation (30, Cambridge Road, Scarsdale, N.Y.)
- 2. Doctor Raniel P. O'Briein, representative of the Rockefeller Fundation in London. Address c/c Royal Society, Burlington House, Piccadilly).
- 3.-Lt. Commander Tracy B. Hittredge.- with Admiral Stark in Londonaddress, U.S. Naval Forces in Europe, 20 Grosvenor Square, London.
  4.-Fr. Selskar M. Gunn- Secretary of the Office of Foreign Relief and Rehabilitation, Department of State, Washington, D. C.
- 5.-Dr. Richard M. Taylor. Was Red Cross Commissioner in Foland when I was connected with the American Red Cross at the end of last war. His present address is: c/o The Rockefeller Foundation, 49 West 29th St. New York (He represents the Foundation in Brazil) Mr. Richard F. Allen. Vice-Chairman of the American Red Cross, also remembers me from that time.
- 6.-Mr. Paul Anderson. (International Committee, Y.M.C.A., 347 Madison Avanue, New York) remembers me from the time I worked with Y.M.C.A. Committee in Poland.
- 7.-Mr. Stanley Nott, formerly with the Friends Service Committee in Foland, (1922-23) is now professor at the Putney School, Putney, Vermont.
- 8.-Professor Berthold Ullman, epartment of Latin, University of Chicago, has known me and my family since 1926.
- 9. Mr. George W. Bayeman. Assistant to the President of Virginia Medical College formerly with the American Red Cross in Europe, has known me since 1922.
- 10.-Mr. Randolph, John- U.S. Consul General at Edmonton, Alberta, has known me and my family since 1920.

(N.E. the above are all U.S. Citizens).

-000- -

copy, szc. Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

Baken gibbs 11546 × glan, Canten

May 28, 1943

Homorable Carter Glass United States Senate Washington, D. C.

My dear Senator Glass:

Thank you very much for your letter of May 11, 1943, recommending Mr. Gibbs Latimer Haker.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-

Mr. Baker is being considered for a position with one of our divisions as we are were definitely interested in his qualifications. We hope to be able to let him know in a few days whether or but we can after him a position at this time.

We are enclosing a carbon copy of this Letter for Mr. Baker's attention.

Cincerely,

Villian J. Donovan Director Uneccos And Commission Fleet will heavy Personnel

Barnes C. W. 11,289 \*Theamong Processment Ort

April 21, 1943

Mr. Gecil W. Barnes 101 Lowry Street Stillwater, Oklahoma

2

Dear Cecili

Thank you for your letter of the

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-

14th

I unclose copy of letter I have

William J. Donovan

Director

writion (olonel Mack, which I trust may be

tord in sica to sincerely.

the serve all a start

F prime W Lis It.

二、調整・

They job and that you will enjoy your new work.

Boelecure

Declassified a

WHWARDONICLES ....

April 21, 1943

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Colonel Clifton E. Mack Director, Procurement Division Treasury Department: Washington, D. C.

Dear Colonel Macki

Mr. Cecil W. Barnes has asked that I write you a letter of recommendation for him in connection with the position of Senior Administrative Officer in a regional office which he says your division proposes to open in Kansas City, Missouri.

Mr. Barnes came to this office, (then the Coordinator of Information), as Head of the Budget and Finance Branch in August, 1941, shortly after the creation of this seency by Executive Order of the President. Because of the seency by Executive Order of the President. Because of the seency by Executive Order of the President. Because of the secutive of the agency and its constantly broadening field of activities, Mr. Barnes performed many functions other than those of a strictly budget and finance nature, other than those of a strictly budget and finance nature, including purchase, supply, warehousing, etc. He remained with this seency until March, 1943.

Wr. Barmes proved himself thoroughly conversant with all governmental procedures, forms, and methods. He is a hard and conscientious worker and entirely loyal.

From the brief deteription he has given me of the proposed position for which he is applying, I believe the proposed position for which he is applying, I believe the proposed position for which he is applying the required which he is applying the required which are not an glad to recommend him for your consideration.

Sincerely,

William J. Donovan Director

1 1 1 + 1 + " 3+ - 1 B.

Coo, to MA. Bennes.



Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9 12 and

xTreasury Processing fre

101 Lowry Street, Stillwater, Oklahoma April 14, 1943

Brig. Gen. William J. Donovar, Director of Strategic Sarvices, Office of Strategic Services, 25th & E. Streets, NW Washington, D. C.

Dear General Donovan:

After two weeks vacation I am beginning to look around to see what I may be able to line up for future employment. Although I was offered the position of Chief, Budget and Planning for the Treasury Procurement Division in Washington I have asked for a field position. It is my understanding that the Treasury Procurement Division soon. will open a Regional Office in Kansas City, Missouri and will need a Senior Administrative Officer. Such office probably will handle procurement, warehousing and distribution and take care of the property, facilities, equipment, and supplies of abolished or reduced agencies. I am confident I can handle the job if given the opportunity. To support my application I would be grateful if you would send a letter of recommendation to Col. Clifton E. Mack, Director of Procurement, Treasury Department.

I hope the Bureau of the Budget did not deal too harshly with the 1944 request for the Office of Strategic Services. I have not heard from any of the staff to give me an indication as to how the hearings fared but I remain hopeful that the majority of items requested were approved.

The natives out here are somewhat distrustful of Washington

and have a feeling that some of our leaders are playing Politics instead of getting on with the war. There is a tremendous amount of criticism of excess manpower in Washington since so many rrticles, stories, and letters have been writted about and by people in Washington apparently without enough to do. Rumor has it that many of the clerks and stenographers back there find time to read books, to knit, and visit during official working hours. Such lack of confidence in our leadership and administration is not easy to

dispell.

Very truly yours

BUSIC MARCH

Cecil W. Barnes

Bates It. A.S. 10,8 X Wood Put. P. H. X Gondor.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE Washington, DC

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

SECRET

March 5, 1943

# STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL

The Secretary of State presents his compliments to the Director of the Office of Strategic Services and acknowledges the receipt of a letter of February 26, 1943 from Mr. Kenneth Mynatt, Traffic Manager, concerning the assignment of Lieutenant Arthur Seymour Bates and Private Richard H. Wood to London in connection with work in the London office of the Office of Strategic Services.

The Department of State informs the Office of Strategic Services that the assignment of Lieutenant Bates and Private Wood to London has been approved and that the American Embassy at London has been appropriately informed.

SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Belin F.L. 10,838 Knyponting Board

Te: Mr. F. L. Belin and Mr. R. Southgate

AM/XX/469

5th March 1943.

From: Flt. Lieut. A. Moore

I have just received a list of comments from the various British Gevernment Departments on the excellent reports that you are good enough to forward so frequently through my intermediary. I should like to say forthwith that all London Government Departments make it very plain that they consider the information obtained through the medium of your reports on a very high level, and greatly appreciate this valuable cooperation.

In one or two cases it appears that they already are in possession of some of this information, or that in the final instances the information in question does not appear of the value that might at first be thought.

I trust that it will not be taken amiss if I draw your attention to the very few reports in this category as it may help some of the heads of your Geographic Sections to know what, rightly or wrongly, is considered of value in the various London Government Departments.

It will be noticed that, although reference numbers are given for your reports in almost every case, this has not proved possible in every instance and it is hoped that sufficient data about the report has been supplied to enable you to identify the report in question.

It will also be noticed that comments on the following reports call for further information should this prove to be available :-

A-38, A-42, A-591, 6101, NA-185, 324, 325, (these three only en the Oliver Twist principle), A-478, CD-4580, CD-4576, CD-4578.

It is fully appreciated that in many cases it is asking the impossible to obtain further information and that frequently your sources are no longer available to you, but it need hardly be emphasised that any supplementary information that you may be in s. position to obtain would be highly welcome.

May I, in conclusion take this opportunity, through the intermediary of your section, of congratulating the various members of the Geographical Desks involved on the first class results they are obtaining. OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C. EEB 201943 X Seturnation

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

MEMORALIDUM

TOI

Colonel Wm. J. Donovan Whitney H. Shepardson

FROM:

Callephone to your

the theyer WY2

With reference to your memorandum of

February 11, 1943, I quote below the memorandum received from Gregory Thomas relative to Colonel Behn of the International Telephone and Telegraph Company.

"We communicated with Frank Page, Executive Vice-President of I. T. & T. on February 8. Page at first showed interest and appreciation, but after consulting with Behn, reported that both matters had been reported through G-2 to the Signal. Corps and were being handled exclusively and satis. factorily by them.

"Apparently Lehmann is second best man on radio detection. The principal man in this field is here. We understand Army is taking necessary steps for vise and priority.

"With regard to plans brought here by Rosado, these, according to Page, refer to plans for future development of telephone communications, construct tion of which will be postponed until necessary material is available, probably after the war. Page says these plans have been shown to Signal "Corps, but are of no immediate interest to any United States Government agency and are intended solely for discussion by Board of Company."

THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Mike IJ hepars "

SECRET

February 11, 1943

## MEMORANDUM

5.

From: Colonel Donovan To: SI

In reference to your telegram to Gregory Thomas about Colonel Bahn, has he obtained the material?

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

N.J.D.

-

	RATEGIC SERVICES	
DATE Futerenty 5, 1943 Recet	ived 2/5/43 5:00 p.m.	SPERT
то		the superior
MIL GREGORY THOMAS - 630 J	TIPPH AVE _ WEW YORK CT	CLEAR 'EXT
FROM		CODE OR CIPHER
DIRECTOR. OFFICE OF STRATIGIC SERVICES		ACKNOWLEDGE
		PRIORITY
DIS	TRIBUTION	ROUTINE
(CONFIRMATION TO ORIGINATOR)	(FOR INFORMA	the same to use on whether an and the same of
SI	DONOVAN, SECRETARIA	LT.
Ourg		

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA

UNLESS DESIGNATED OTHERWISE, TRANSMIT THIS DISPATCH AS DEFERRED

### TRANSMIT

The following received this morning from Madrid; "It is urgent that you get in touch with Col. Behn of International Reliableme and Telegraph. Antonic Rosado, who just arrived in New York by dilipper, should have delivered to Col. Behn a set of deplicate plans of the entire Spanish telephone communication system. These plans show "I of the circuits and the mamber of each from place to play. If Col. Behn did not receive the plans, they were taken by either the American or the British commerce. The plans show "I of the circuits and the mamber of each from place to play. If Col. Behn did not receive the plans, they were taken by either the American or the British commerce. The Plans should prove to be of value to you. Behn has and mplication to the State Department for a visa for defendition and who has new developments thought to be of greatest when he can efforts. Lebhann just escaped from France. I means and that you and the prover out contact with Lin. I is suppose you know Col. Behn personally. If so please is a first we can to end the personally. If so please the first we can to end the visa in question. If he confirms the story and requests us to use our influence.

FERDINANE MAYER

TON BY COULTED TO DEP YORK

COMPLEX CAP IN PROCE MAD

INITIALS OF "RELEASING" OFFICER

. 6. 600/18 100 HT PRINTING CEPTOS 10-8-1891-1

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002 ibeden, Juarre 13,696-19 KLeahz, Ham. NOT TO BE SHOWN TO ANYBODY WITHOUT MJIL. PERMISSION. SECRE Director's Office :08 : - Mile and design where the (一) 私意的任何知道/

Declass

Beijheden, Juan 10,696-A x Leahj, Ndm 10,696-A SECRE

PLAN A CHANGE

March 3, 1943

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

### MEMORANDUM

FOR: Commander Freseman

FROM: J. R. Murphy

I thought the Admiral might care to pass on to the President the existence of a message which was sent by Franco to the Spanish Ambassddor in Washington on February 21, as follows:

> I consider a visit to the President would give the purely technical mission of Colonel Beigbeder a significance which it does not possess. In case circumstances make it necessary for your Excellency's prestige it should be limited to a pure act of courtesy and all political conversations should be avoided as belonging solely to your Excellency.

I should appreciate it if you will not disclose the source of this, nor permit the exact quotation of the foregoing message, nor, of course, should the existence of the message be disclosed to any other persons then the Admiral and the President. Madrid Washington February 21, 1943 814

Declassifie

# SEGRET

I acknowledge receipt of your telegram No. 213. I consider a visit to the President would give the purely technical mission of Colonel Beigbeder a significance which it does not possess (?). In case circumstances make it necessary for your Excellency's prestige it should be limited to a pure act of courtesy and all political conversations should be avoided as belonging solely to your Excellency. /

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Beigheder, Col. Juan 10,696 XSpain X Morocco

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C.

MEMORALDUM

TO:Colenel William J. DonovanFROM:F. L. MayerSUBJECT:General Beigbeder

A report just received from one of your own men, dated Nebruary 28, states that General Beigbeder had a mistress by the name of Fox, who is believed to be at present living in Lisbon.

The report indicates a pro-British attitude on the part of General Beigbeder.





1 ~3

5 . 3. 5 × 1 652 - 1 55

Beigheder Col. Juan 10, 696 X Spain

# OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

WASHINGTON, D. C. MAR 12 1943

# MEMORANDUM

To: Colonel Wm. J. Donovan From: F. L. Mayer

Herewith a further bit in the Beigbeder mosaic, which you may or may not have seen in New York.

F.L.M.

e <u>al</u> frances

Attachment



Beigheden Jaan 10,646 X JII aini X MONDECO.

SECRET

March 11, 1943

classified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

## XYZ MATERIAL

From a secret and absolutely reliable source, it is learned that the Spanish Foreign Office is giving increased attention to the visit of Colonel Beigbeder in Washington and that his activities are causing considerable concern. The significance of his visit to the United States is regarded by the Foreign Office as having been exaggerated to such a point that it is wise for the Ambassador to delay his proposed trip to Spain pending further instructions from Madrid since his return to Madrid at this time would give rise to tendentious comment. High Spanish authorities also believe it desirable that the Ambassador remain in Washington so as to report on the actions of Beigbeder. March 11, 1943

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

With the second

SECRET

# XYZ MATERIAL

From a secret and absolutely reliable source, it is learned that the Spanish Foreign Office is giving increased attention to the visit of Colonel Beigheder in Fashington and that his activities are causing considerable concern. The significance of his visit to the United States is regarded by the Foreign Office as having been summined to such a point that it is wise for the Ambassader the delay his proposed wrip to Spain pending further instructions from Madrid since his return to Madrid at this immediate is also believe it desirable that the Ambassador remain in Washington so as to report on the actions of Beigheder.

a constant Reignaudie Juan 10, 676 Zentie

+ horocco -

# OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES WASHINGTON, D. C.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-

MAR 1 1943

### MEMORANDUM

**T**0:

Colonel Was. J. Donovan

FROM:

F. L. Mayer

Mr. Sheperden in different in our files concerning Colonel Beighbeder, who is currently reported to be in the United States and in Washington.

Pr. La Ma

Attaciment

SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RD

This as all I'm live all to find on this man " when

### Beighbeder

I.

2.

3.

Friend of 529 (see report & 2159, spelled "Beigheder", of 1/29/43

Intelligence and Record Section 2/18/43 Digest of Intercepts (10452-218)

"According to the Jap correspondent in B.A. of the Domei News Agency, & Spanish official mission, headed by "General Beigheder, former high commissioner for Spanish Morroco," is now in the U. S., following a trip by air from Lisbon. (Note: The Spanish general mentioned very likely is the former Minister of Foreign Affairs, Juan Beigbeder y Ationse)"

# For Juan Beigheder's signature, see A 532

A 507 (10/8/42) "Careega (Ed. Note: now at Spanish Embassy in Washington) forther stated that Colonel Juan Beigbeder, former Foreign Minister, has been named General Military Inspector to the Military Attaches in the Western Hemisphere. He will arrive shortly in Mashington from whence he will start his tour of inspection of all the Latin American Republics - - please be guided aceordingly, bucause from Careaga's conversations I gathered that it is his assignment to gather information that will be eventually employed in a grandices propaganda move to sway South America to the side of the Axis. He will stress the military promess of the Axis powers."

# Note: This statement is made by Flaza 10/8/42.

529 says (A 1231 12/16/42) "U2 told me that, scoording to his infermation, Commel Beigbeder's long talk with Franco was a prelude to his inglassi departure for Washington at the head of a Spanish Military Mission. Up to now B. had done all he could to pat off the date of his departure, considering that his trip was a trick on the part of France to get him out of the country, at least partly because of his Monarchist activities.

Now, however, the situation has changed: the restoration, which seemed insident a few months ago, has been postponed by Non

Juan kinealf for a more propitious moment. On the dayr hand, Moroceo is under American control (French

Horsees,) so that the only hope that Spain has of obtaining some advaninges from the Peece Treaty, at the expense of France, is to

SECRET

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

- 2 -

negotiate with America. This is, then, the special mission of Beigbeder to Washington; he is, of course, a specialist on Moroscan questions.

I myself saw Beigbeder day before yesterday. He confirmed most of the above personally. His view is that a new "Treaty of Algeciras", with strong American influence, would settle the Morcosen question. He believed that Americans would have some difficulties in "Innis, because they do not seem willing to give enough liberty of action to the French officers, who know conditions in Morth Africa better than anyone else. However, he was optimistic as to the outcome of the War.

The political side of Beigbeider's mission will remain secret. The official reason will be that he is going over to study the War Effort on the American Continent.

According to his own statement, he found Franco rather disturbed by the present turn of the War, and more and more convinced that Spain must keep out until the end, preserving friendly relations with the states. Franco appeared confident that Spain would be able to maintain her n-utrality, but was reluctant to make use of the word publicly.

He says that Franco was much impressed also by the news of Italian demorslization, which he had received recently.

Beigheder said that he had not been able to get Don Juan to give him any official mission to Washington; that is, a mission in his mane. He said also that he considers that if the Germans come into Spain there will be guerilla opposition, to be organized by the Carlists, under the personaly leadership of <u>Fal Conde</u> himself.

Beigbeder is expecting to leave here the beginning of January."

CD 4357 (\$/11/42) "For the third time Beighbeder has postponed his sailing to the United States. He will go, but he wants to see what will happen here. Franco offered him a high post and asked his support, but he refused, saying that he does not agree with Franco's ideas."

SECRET

February 24, 1943

Baderi Baerid A 10,00" X Indefrendent X Mation Ricture

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

Mr. David A. Bader The Independent Hotel Astor New York City

and a construction of the second of the second

Dear Mr. Baden:

44 19 19

I have your letter and have tried to find some way to give you material for the year book. I am sorry That we will be unable to participate. The work of this organization is such that it would be impossible for us to give any expression such as you would need, nor could we furnish any material which would be of any value.

Yours very truly,

William J. Donovan Director

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X000 FEB 23 Bill -Ro you agree ? 6 Here, I aquee that should Here, I aquee that where up I not get mixed up in this. It Nounger of-Exposure is 1/25 ald. 6.3

Mr. Tursfley -I don't see how me can give him anything geost within security rules, you know what the personal relationship is here and Can probably bach the had news more gently , Shigh Baston xpasure

# THE INDEPENDENT DEVOTED TO THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE MOTION PICTURE INDUSTRY

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000100030002-9

**Circle 6-6460** 

HOTEL ASTOR NEW YORK

January 27th, 1943

Col. William J. Donovan Office of Strategic Affairs Washington, D. C.

This year - our 10th Annual Year Book - is going to be something to shout about. It's going to be about as versatile and personable an issue that we, or for that matter, anyone else has ever published. I should definitely like your good offices represented, and would therefore appreciate your immediate cooperstion in getting for us the following for we the following:-

The part motion pictures have played to date in the war effort and the part it will play until victory, and afterwards.

The photograph of yourself and any of your right hand men will be appreciated.

I should like this material no later than February 19th for March publication - so that I might devote care and attention to layout and art work.

Thanking you, I am with kind regards,

Wavid A. Bade Yours sincerely, David A. Bader

P.S: We welcome any other articles you may care to send not suggested above.

DAB: M.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R000 Top (Marchine) Donovan Mrs. Beecher was working here, chief to investigation. The Chief Service Consission, upon invertigation, found her to have Computing the views and the Commission asked to have her removed. She wanted to make an appeal to the Givil Service Commission, and Dr. Lawis and Dr. Langer are letting her stay on here and work pending the outcome of the appeal. -1 - 11 FS 0+ Director's dffice Even No. r. Ils Exposure is 1/25 Q. f. 6.3 - 10. P

Beechen, HAO. gentande 10,529

CONFIDENTIAL X Sievel Struck Doweshighton

February 18, 1945

Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R00010003000

The Le As Mover Security Director and Chilef Examindan U. d. Civil Service Corrigators Ventington, D. G.

- THE NOTET

This is in reference to your levier of Tensor 27, 1945, (File DARIALINOW) setting forth the results of the investigation conducted on MPS. Gertrade Capter Beesler.

The base fills has been notified that she have been raid indirible. It is our understanding the will normal the commission's decision. The contained of the superlang the decision will the invalue of the superlang the best of the superlang the base of the superlang

be appreciated and the apprel will

He Cart the Mary truly yours,

Declassified and

James B. Opsales



45.23244

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00001R00010003000 - Aria - A





UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS HEADQUARTERS THIRD MARINE DIVISION, FLEET MARINE FORCE, IN THE FIELD.

2 April, 1943.

My dear General Donovan:-

IN MEMLYING FFER TO NO. CDB\_mdm

> Your letter of February 15, transmitting a measage from General Bergeret, reached me today.

I should greatly appreciate your having the following message sent to Colonel Eddy:

\*Please tell General Bergeret that I received his message almost exactly on the opposite side of the Earth. It brought back many memories of our pleasant association together. I send him my warmest personal greetings. Also, please convey to General Giraud and his gallant forces greetings from one of his former pupils and great admirers. Thank you, and best wishes.--Barrets, \*

With much appreciation for your trouble in send-ing me Bergeret's message, and hoping to be able to thank you in person some day, I am,

Always sincerely yours,

CHARLES D. BARRETT.

Brigadier General William J. Donovan, Director, Office of Strategic Services Kashington, D. C.

The alme merrye A Eddy for hammin to

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-RDP13X00

Bannett, Gus Band × Bengenet, gen. × Eddy, W.A.

February 15, 1943

Major General Charles D. Barrett Jrd Merine Corne Division & Flent Fost Office Sen Francisco, California

and the state of t

F. P. C.

Declassified and Approved For Release

1

R dest General Berretta

調

I have received a message from Colonel William I have received a message from Colonel William A. Midy, USMC (Ret.), sent from Algiers in which he status that General Bergeret, Deputy to General Giraud, requested that Colonel Eddy pass on to you his best visites. Colonel Eddy stated that General Bergeret ex-pressed his somiration and friendship for you and re-pressed his somiration and friendship for you and recalled experiences with you and he had together.

Colonel Rddy simo asked me to say that if you colonel to see the set of the for you. If the be more that in the for you. If and to seed any such measure through me, I should to find to used at the for the for you.

Sincurely

William J. Donovan Diractor

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC SERVICES

WASHINGTON, D. C.

Declassified and Approved For Release 2013/09/17 : CIA-R

January 27, 1943

DURAICIL,

\* Resignation

Dear Bill:

Conant and Bush have offered me a part-time job to produce, with a small staff, a current secret history of the work of the OSRD concerning new weapons and tech-niques of warfare. They point out that it was my oriniques of warrare. They point out that it was my ori-ginal interest in historical research, that my experience gained with you would be most helpful, and that they don't want a scientist for the top job though they'll give me some to work with. After losing sleep for a give me some to work with. After losing sleep for a week, I ve decided this is the most useful war job I ear do on the pertatime the College of lows me in Weekcan do on the part-time the College allows me in Wash-

Though I've been very happy keeping up old ington. contacts with you and your stall since October, and have been able to pull an oar occasionally, I've been increasingly conscious of the limited value of parttime work here. In a busy hive like OSS one can't administer an operation or do effective research except on full time. Even in the work of the Executive Committee, the part-time member finds it hard to keep up with changes and developments. As Euch and Conant up with changes and developments. As Euch and Conant want and seem to need all the time my Turstees will Fire E., I'm enclosing my resignation with a heavy Mart in relinquishing the job I've enjoyed more than alfection for you and my fellow workers, who are doing such a grand job here under your lead.

Sincerely yours,

James P. Barton

Tender of Separation forms fulled out by B. Sent to Opsata 1/30